

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-25-2016

State v. Montgomery Appellant's Brief Dckt. 43795

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Montgomery Appellant's Brief Dckt. 43795" (2016). *Not Reported*. 4131.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4131

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Allowed The State’s Non-Disclosed Witnesses To Testify On Rebuttal	9
A. Introduction	9
B. Standard Of Review	9
C. Relevant Factual Information	10
D. The Failure To Disclose The Rebuttal Witnesses Was A Violation Of I.C.R 16	10
E. The District Court Abuse Its Discretion When It Allowed The State’s Non-Disclosed Witness To Testify On Rebuttal	14
F. The State Will Be Unable To Prove That The Admission Of Non-Disclosed Rebuttal Witnesses Is Harmless Beyond A Reasonable Doubt	14
II. The State Violated Mr. Montgomery’s Right To A Fair Trial By Committing Prosecutorial Misconduct	15
A. Introduction	15
B. Standard Of Review	16
C. The State Violated Mr. Montgomery’s Right To A Fair Trial By Committing Prosecutorial Misconduct	17

1. The Prosecution Committed Misconduct By Encroaching Upon The Jury’s Function To Make Credibility Determinations When It Repeatedly Maligned Mr. Montgomery And His Witness By Asserting That They Had Lied To The Jury.....	18
2. The Prosecutorial Misconduct Is Reviewable As Fundamental Error.....	26
3. The Prosecutorial Misconduct Requires Vacation Of The Conviction.....	27
4. Even If The Above Errors Are Harmless, The Accumulation Of The Prosecutorial Misconduct Amounts To Cumulative Error	29
5. If This Court Finds That The Error Was Harmless, It Should Nonetheless Remand The Case In Order To Discourage Further Prosecutorial Misconduct	30
CONCLUSION	34
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 73 U.S. 83 (1963)	30
<i>Berger v. United States</i> , 295 U.S. 78 (1935)	31
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 87 (1963)	30
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967).....	14, 15
<i>City of Boise v. Frazier</i> , 143 Idaho 1 (2006)	16
<i>Darden v. Wainwright</i> , 477 U.S. 168 (1986).....	33, 34
<i>Greer v. Miller</i> , 483 U.S. 756 (1987).....	17
<i>Herring v. New York</i> , 422 U.S. 853 (1975).....	19
<i>Leland v. Oregon</i> , 343 U.S. 790 (1952).....	17
<i>People v. Skinner</i> , 747 N.Y.S.2d 857 (N.Y.A.D. 3 rd Dept. 2002)	21
<i>Queen v. State</i> , 146 Idaho 502 (Ct. App. 2008)	12
<i>Roe v. Doe</i> , 129 Idaho 663 (Ct. App. 1996)	9
<i>Schwartzmiller v. Winters</i> , 99 Idaho 18 (1978).....	17
<i>Smith v. Phillips</i> , 455 U.S. 209 (1982).....	17
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 147 Idaho 857 (Ct. App. 2009).....	16
<i>State v. Agundis</i> , 127 Idaho 587 (Ct. App. 1995).....	32
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , Supreme Court Docket Number 39227, Idaho Court of Appeals, 2013 Unpublished Opinion No.805 (December 30, 2013)	26
<i>State v. Bebee</i> , __ Idaho __, __ P.3d __, 2007 WL 2377331 (Ct. App. 2007.)	31
<i>State v. Bradshaw</i> , 155 Idaho 437 (Ct. App. 2013)	13
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 131 Idaho 61 (Ct. App. 1998).....	31
<i>State v. Carson</i> , 151 Idaho 713 (2011)	22

<i>State v. Christiansen</i> , 144 Idaho 463 (2007).....	28
<i>State v. Cortez</i> , 135 Idaho 561 (Ct. App. 2001)	32
<i>State v. Crotts</i> , 22 Wash. 245 (1900).....	26
<i>State v. Dye</i> , 124 Idaho 250 (Ct. App. 1993).....	11
<i>State v. Ellington</i> , 151 Idaho 53 (2011).....	30, 31
<i>State v. Elmore</i> , 154 Wash. App. 885 (WA 2010)	26
<i>State v. Field</i> , 144 Idaho 559 (2007).....	28
<i>State v. Gadberry</i> , Docket Nos. 26604/26605 (Ct. App. Sept. 26, 2001)	32
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 100 Idaho 108 (1979)	21
<i>State v. Grant</i> , 154 Idaho 281 (2013).....	13
<i>State v. Gross</i> , 146 Idaho 15 (Ct. App. 2008)	20
<i>State v. Guzman</i> , 122 Idaho 981 (1992)	33
<i>State v. Hedger</i> , 115 Idaho 598 (1989).....	9
<i>State v. Irwin</i> , 9 Idaho 35 (1903)	19
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 125 Idaho 477 (1994)	12
<i>State v. Kuhn</i> , 139 Idaho 710 (Ct. App. 2003).....	20, 32
<i>State v. Lane</i> , 125 Wash.2d 825 (WA 1995).....	26
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 107 Idaho 726 (Ct. App. 1984).....	11
<i>State v. Lovelass</i> , 133 Idaho 160 (Ct. App. 1999).....	20, 32
<i>State v. Moses</i> , 156 Idaho 855 (2014)	22
<i>State v. Olsen</i> , 103 Idaho 278 (1982).....	11
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Phillips</i> , 144 Idaho 82 (Ct. App. 2007).....	19, 20, 31
<i>State v. Pierce</i> , 107 Idaho 96 (Ct. App. 1984).....	11

<i>State v. Reynolds</i> , 120 Idaho 445 (Ct. App. 1991)	19
<i>State v. Sanchez</i> , 142 Idaho 309 (Ct. App. 2005)	17
<i>State v. Sharp</i> , 101 Idaho 498 (1980)	14
<i>State v. Sheahan</i> , 139 Idaho 267 (2003).....	19
<i>State v. Strouse</i> , 133 Idaho 709 (1999).....	32
<i>State v. Vandenacre</i> , 131 Idaho 507 (Ct. App. 1998).....	32
<i>State v. Wheeler</i> , 149 Idaho 364 (Ct. App. 2010).....	22
<i>State v. Wilbanks</i> , 95 Idaho 346 (1973)	30
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 158 Idaho 585 (Ct. App. 2015)	9, 10, 11, 14
<i>United States v. Young</i> , 470 U.S. 1 (1985)	22
<i>Verska v. Saint Alphonsus Reg'l Medical Ctr.</i> , 151 Idaho 889 (2011)	13
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 803 A.2d 927 (Del. Supr. 2002)	21

Constitutional Provisions

Id. CONST. art. I, §13.....	17
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	17
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	17

Rules

I.C.R. 16	<i>passim</i>
-----------------	---------------

Statutes

I.C. § 19-1302	1, 9, 11, 12
----------------------	--------------

Additional Authorities

1989 Idaho Sess. Laws 867	11
---------------------------------	----

Internal Rule Of The Idaho Supreme Court 15(f) 27

Michael P. Seng & William K. Carroll, *Eyewitenss Teatimony: Strategies and Tactics, 2d*
(Trial Practice Series) (Thomson Reuters 2015)..... 25
